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Thursday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 14Salon de Quilles Laval
Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Division1
High High High High

Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers
8 Mario Giard 217 18285 84 300 773

11 Andre Ethier 213 19210 90 300 749
2 Louis-Maxime Gendron 205 18460 90 279 750

14 Michel Fleury 203 14043 69 267 716
6 Denis Leclerc 202 17620 87 290 712
2 Marc Verreault 200 16839 84 300 745

11 Sylvain Laurence 197 17140 87 265 699
13 Guy Palermo 195 17578 90 268 739

6 Jean-Luc Paquet 194 16913 87 255 699
12 Sylvain Millier 194 15160 78 258 695
13 Germain Boivin 192 17368 90 264 694

3 Donat Gauvin 191 17199 90 267 692
10 Richard Laurence 190 16565 87 276 708

4 Jean-Jacques Chatel 189 16501 87 285 737
5 Francois Lavallee 187 15220 81 256 668

11 Jacques Lachance 186 16743 90 258 633
14 Robert Levac 185 11717 63 269 674
10 Gilles Gauthier 184 16022 87 256 670
12 Albert Deleu 183 15455 84 261 686

4 Marius Miville 183 16512 90 278 670
12 Eric Filion 183 14483 79 278 663

1 Daniel Bell 183 15948 87 278 669

9 Mario Joly 179 14028 78 253 655
10 Jacques Senecal 176 14284 81 247 678

1 Luc Boulanger 176 14807 84 276 751
7 Francois Bertrand 176 15846 90 248 650
7 Michel Brisson 175 14229 81 270 687
9 Alain Bourbonnais 175 14218 81 264 612
8 Clement Cloutier 174 12589 72 255 658
9 Michel Filion 172 14999 87 269 679
7 Pierre Dubuc 169 13233 78 246 617
5 Michel Laviolette 169 8626 51 219 569
4 Jean-Paul Boileau 163 12119 74 226 597
4 Andre Aird 162 5842 36 203 556
1 Bobby Provencal 159 11035 69 253 595
3 Ronald Morrisson 158 9504 60 216 596

10 Normand Valiquette 158 13283 84 230 577
3 Robert Lizotte 146 12291 84 204 558
3 Raymond Bourassa 145 4086 28 212 510
2 Robert McCaughan 144 12128 84 211 531

14 Alex Haddou 143 10753 75 215 582
6 Claude Desjardins 141 12712 90 246 551

11 Sylvain Beaucage 137 8661 63 225 567
5 Fernand Garon 105 9538 90 170 440

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High High High

Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers
10 Sarah Poulin 199 17344 87 279 718

9 Louise Anfossi 196 15876 81 288 730
6 Manon Duplantie 193 16604 86 277 686
8 Darquise Grenier 192 16153 84 257 704
7 Denise Laviolette 191 10321 54 267 668

13 Carole Palermo 189 17080 90 267 652
1 Nicole Laurence 187 16917 90 264 688

13 Sophie Levesque 183 13734 75 267 720
4 Josee Tellier 182 16441 90 278 690
6 Suzelle Rioux 182 15325 84 278 627

11 Germaine Daraiche 178 15528 87 257 678
5 Loraine Regimbal 176 15356 87 252 659
4 Micheline St-Louis 175 15283 87 264 652
2 Ginette Burelle 174 13066 75 267 606

12 Joelle Grenier 172 14467 84 248 650
3 Danielle Valliere 172 14972 87 245 631

10 Lise Pomerleau 167 11572 69 236 584
5 Danielle Bergeron 166 14961 90 263 655

14 Helene Lavoie 164 10032 61 211 581
14 Sonia Sauvageau 162 13613 84 260 614

5 Marina Larouche 161 14085 87 269 610
13 Danielle Mercure 161 12286 76 248 608
11 Pierrette Poulin 161 14057 87 251 589

9 Francine Bell 161 14043 87 255 647
7 Johanne Vaudry 156 13160 84 230 578

12 Gisele Vezina 153 11077 72 214 556
7 Rachel Routhier 153 9075 59 268 572

14 Sylvie Fortier 152 10969 72 221 545
2 Claire Lapointe 148 6671 45 207 520
2 Beatrice Michaud 147 11543 78 199 552
1 Jacqueline Laurence 146 13206 90 202 536
1 Nic. Palermo 146 12152 83 221 547

13 Marie-Pier Garon 145 13085 90 254 567
8 Claudette Desjardins 142 12788 90 214 509
8 Luce Melancon 139 12168 87 218 542

12 Lina Levesque 139 12156 87 213 593
8 Claudette Levesque 131 9454 72 197 493
6 Nicole Aird 123 4456 36 181 446
3 Maybellyne Boileau 120 8672 72 188 453
9 Jocelyne Savard 105 6038 57 165 428

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14

Today  3-11 10- 5  4- 6  2- 9  1-14  8-13 12- 7
Next Week  4- 8  2- 7 14-11 13-10  5-12  9- 3  1- 6
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Team Standings
Points Last Wk Team Pins + HDCP HDCP

Place # Team Name Team Captain Won WON Ave HDCP Game Sers
1 2 V.M. TOITURE Marc Verreault 765½ 28 1018 53238 1419 3942
2 9 PHOTO JOSEE BELL Francine Bell 760 71 988 52528 1333 3807
3 4 IGA AUTEUIL Jean-Jacques Chat 757½ 50 1054 53299 1347 3891
4 13 WILFRID PASTA BAR Guy Palermo 747 48 1065 52998 1340 3957
5 1 LOYAL EXPRESS Nic. Palermo 689½ 40 997 52509 1335 3934
6 6 UNIPRIX AUTEUIL Manon Duplantie 659½ 51 1035 52330 1424 3971
7 7 RENO BLANCHETTE Denise Laviolette 637 22 1020 52095 1300 3741
8 3 ILLUSIONS MDM Raymond Bourassa 607½ 34 932 52222 1295 3767
9 12 METRO AUTEUIL Lina Levesque 606 60 1024 52132 1353 3966

10 11 TOUT TOUT NET Andre Ethier 601½ 37 1072 51319 1275 3759
11 8 QUILLES LAVAL Mario Giard 583 11 995 51657 1330 3880
12 10 OBK AUTOMOBILE Sarah Poulin 523 15 1074 51260 1313 3779
13 5 ONGLES ELEGANTS Danielle Bergeron 507½ 54 964 51295 1363 3844
14 14 XEROX CANADA Michel Fleury 480½ 74 1009 51170 1284 3817

Last Week's Top Scores
Handicap Game 1363 ONGLES ELEGANTS 1310 WILFRID PASTA BAR 1284 XEROX CANADA
Handicap Series 3817 XEROX CANADA 3809 ONGLES ELEGANTS 3727 PHOTO JOSEE BELL

Men Scratch Game 300 Marc Verreault 279 Andre Ethier 268 Guy Palermo
Scratch Series 709 Michel Fleury 686 Marc Verreault 681 Guy Palermo

Women Scratch Game 252 Loraine Regimbal 245 Marina Larouche 234 Carole Palermo
Scratch Series 659 Loraine Regimbal 634 Carole Palermo 627 Louise Anfossi

Season High Scores
Handicap Game 1424 UNIPRIX AUTEUIL 1419 V.M. TOITURE 1363 ONGLES ELEGANTS
Handicap Series 3971 UNIPRIX AUTEUIL 3966 METRO AUTEUIL 3957 WILFRID PASTA BAR

Men Scratch Game 300 Andre Ethier 300 Marc Verreault 300 Mario Giard
Scratch Series 773 Mario Giard 751 Luc Boulanger 750 Louis-Maxime Gendron

Women Scratch Game 288 Louise Anfossi 279 Sarah Poulin 278 Josee Tellier
278 Suzelle Rioux

Scratch Series 730 Louise Anfossi 720 Sophie Levesque 718 Sarah Poulin
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Team Rosters
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
1 - LOYAL EXPRESS
Jacqueline Laurence 13206 90 146 140 153 140 433 153 - 146=7 433 - 438=-5
Nic. Palermo 12152 83 146 157 168 157 482 168 - 145=23 482 - 435=47
Bobby Provencal 11035 69 159 132 126 173 431 173 - 160=13 431 - 480=-49
Daniel Bell 15948 87 183 187 167 171 525 187 - 183=4 525 - 549=-24
Luc Boulanger 14807 84 176 185 264 137 586 264 - 175=89 586 - 525=61
Nicole Laurence 16917 90 187 147 187 160 494 187 - 188=-1 494 - 564=-70
2 - V.M. TOITURE
Robert McCaughan 12128 84 144 108 163 118 389 163 - 144=19 389 - 432=-43
Claire Lapointe 6671 45 148 a134 a134 a134 402
Beatrice Michaud 11543 78 147 110 107 97 314 110 - 149=-39 314 - 447=-133
Ginette Burelle 13066 75 174 a157 a157 a157 471
Louis-Maxime Gendron 18460 90 205 249 168 144 561 249 - 205=44 561 - 615=-54
Marc Verreault 16839 84 200 227 159 300 686 300 - 199=101 686 - 597=89
3 - ILLUSIONS MDM
Maybellyne Boileau 8672 72 120 125 129 110 364 129 - 120=9 364 - 360=4
Robert Lizotte 12291 84 146 148 140 96 384 148 - 147=1 384 - 441=-57
Ronald Morrisson 9504 60 158 184 190 111 485 190 - 158=32 485 - 474=11
Danielle Valliere 14972 87 172 138 156 182 476 182 - 172=10 476 - 516=-40
Raymond Bourassa 4086 28 145 a131 a131 a131 393
Donat Gauvin 17199 90 191 178 148 149 475 178 - 192=-14 475 - 576=-101
4 - IGA AUTEUIL
Micheline St-Louis 15283 87 175 201 205 133 539 205 - 175=30 539 - 525=14
Andre Aird 5842 36 162 179 153 132 464 179 - 162=17 464 - 486=-22
Jean-Paul Boileau 12119 74 163 a147 a147 a147 441
Marius Miville 16512 90 183 210 186 169 565 210 - 183=27 565 - 549=16
Josee Tellier 16441 90 182 159 191 165 515 191 - 183=8 515 - 549=-34
Jean-Jacques Chatel 16501 87 189 184 187 176 547 187 - 189=-2 547 - 567=-20
5 - ONGLES ELEGANTS
Fernand Garon 9538 90 105 151 126 87 364 151 - 105=46 364 - 315=49
Marina Larouche 14085 87 161 245 199 148 592 245 - 160=85 592 - 480=112
Danielle Bergeron 14961 90 166 148 167 171 486 171 - 166=5 486 - 498=-12
Loraine Regimbal 15356 87 176 252 237 170 659 252 - 174=78 659 - 522=137
Michel Laviolette 8626 51 169 159 138 187 484 187 - 169=18 484 - 507=-23
Francois Lavallee 15220 81 187 a169 a169 a169 507
6 - UNIPRIX AUTEUIL
Claude Desjardins 12712 90 141 108 108 144 360 144 - 141=3 360 - 423=-63
Nicole Aird 4456 36 123 130 107 109 346 130 - 124=6 346 - 372=-26
Suzelle Rioux 15325 84 182 148 174 192 514 192 - 182=10 514 - 546=-32
Jean-Luc Paquet 16913 87 194 252 180 197 629 252 - 193=59 629 - 579=50
Manon Duplantie 16604 86 193 208 134 200 542 208 - 193=15 542 - 579=-37
Denis Leclerc 17620 87 202 221 192 209 622 221 - 202=19 622 - 606=16
7 - RENO BLANCHETTE
Denise Laviolette 10321 54 191 181 176 186 543 186 - 191=-5 543 - 573=-30
Rachel Routhier 9075 59 153 a138 a138 a138 414
Johanne Vaudry 13160 84 156 134 105 116 355 134 - 158=-24 355 - 474=-119
Michel Brisson 14229 81 175 142 154 210 506 210 - 175=35 506 - 525=-19
Pierre Dubuc 13233 78 169 164 164 128 456 164 - 170=-6 456 - 510=-54
Francois Bertrand 15846 90 176 182 153 147 482 182 - 176=6 482 - 528=-46
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Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave
Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
8 - QUILLES LAVAL
Claudette Levesque 9454 72 131 162 86 149 397 162 - 131=31 397 - 393=4
Luce Melancon 12168 87 139 116 120 118 354 120 - 140=-20 354 - 420=-66
Claudette Desjardins 12788 90 142 99 153 132 384 153 - 142=11 384 - 426=-42
Clement Cloutier 12589 72 174 174 185 156 515 185 - 174=11 515 - 522=-7
Darquise Grenier 16153 84 192 134 144 143 421 144 - 194=-50 421 - 582=-161
Mario Giard 18285 84 217 191 174 184 549 191 - 218=-27 549 - 654=-105
9 - PHOTO JOSEE BELL
Jocelyne Savard 6038 57 105 a95 a95 a95 285
Michel Filion 14999 87 172 179 190 156 525 190 - 172=18 525 - 516=9
Alain Bourbonnais 14218 81 175 193 182 156 531 193 - 175=18 531 - 525=6
Francine Bell 14043 87 161 175 188 189 552 189 - 160=29 552 - 480=72
Louise Anfossi 15876 81 196 211 223 193 627 223 - 195=28 627 - 585=42
Mario Joly 14028 78 179 181 166 218 565 218 - 179=39 565 - 537=28
10 - OBK AUTOMOBILE
Lise Pomerleau 11572 69 167 140 208 116 464 208 - 168=40 464 - 504=-40
Normand Valiquette 13283 84 158 a143 a143 a143 429
Jacques Senecal 14284 81 176 147 142 175 464 175 - 177=-2 464 - 531=-67
Gilles Gauthier 16022 87 184 155 150 107 412 155 - 185=-30 412 - 555=-143
Richard Laurence 16565 87 190 193 138 190 521 193 - 191=2 521 - 573=-52
Sarah Poulin 17344 87 199 137 172 199 508 199 - 200=-1 508 - 600=-92
11 - TOUT TOUT NET
Germaine Daraiche 15528 87 178 167 182 159 508 182 - 178=4 508 - 534=-26
Sylvain Beaucage 8661 63 137 114 96 148 358 148 - 138=10 358 - 414=-56
Pierrette Poulin 14057 87 161 107 95 171 373 171 - 162=9 373 - 486=-113
Jacques Lachance 16743 90 186 171 142 163 476 171 - 186=-15 476 - 558=-82
Sylvain Laurence 17140 87 197 204 138 201 543 204 - 197=7 543 - 591=-48
Andre Ethier 19210 90 213 279 167 154 600 279 - 213=66 600 - 639=-39
12 - METRO AUTEUIL
Gisele Vezina 11077 72 153 197 149 138 484 197 - 153=44 484 - 459=25
Lina Levesque 12156 87 139 97 119 155 371 155 - 140=15 371 - 420=-49
Eric Filion 14483 79 183 197 205 234 636 234 - 182=52 636 - 546=90
Joelle Grenier 14467 84 172 173 154 178 505 178 - 172=6 505 - 516=-11
Albert Deleu 15455 84 183 194 173 177 544 194 - 184=10 544 - 552=-8
Sylvain Millier 15160 78 194 a175 a175 a175 525
13 - WILFRID PASTA BAR
Sophie Levesque 13734 75 183 136 130 194 460 194 - 184=10 460 - 552=-92
Marie-Pier Garon 13085 90 145 124 94 126 344 126 - 146=-20 344 - 438=-94
Danielle Mercure 12286 76 161 a145 a145 a145 435
Germain Boivin 17368 90 192 170 201 209 580 209 - 192=17 580 - 576=4
Carole Palermo 17080 90 189 168 232 234 634 234 - 189=45 634 - 567=67
Guy Palermo 17578 90 195 202 211 268 681 268 - 194=74 681 - 582=99
14 - XEROX CANADA
Alex Haddou 10753 75 143 171 142 151 464 171 - 142=29 464 - 426=38
Helene Lavoie 10032 61 164 a148 a148 a148 444
Sylvie Fortier 10969 72 152 158 197 190 545 197 - 151=46 545 - 453=92
Sonia Sauvageau 13613 84 162 189 134 170 493 189 - 161=28 493 - 483=10
Robert Levac 11717 63 185 186 200 191 577 200 - 185=15 577 - 555=22
Michel Fleury 14043 69 203 237 267 205 709 267 - 202=65 709 - 606=103
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